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G BEFORE THE ARIZON ON COMMISSION 

COMMISSIONERS 
MARC SPITZER- Chairman 
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 

MIKE GLEASON 
KRISTIN K. MAYES 

JEFF HATCH-MILLER 

zoo4 OEC IO P 3: 0 I 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) DOCKET NO. W-01583A-04-0178 
LAS QUINTAS SERENAS WATER COMPANY 
FOR AN INCREASE IN ITS WATER RATES 
FOR CUSTOMERS WITHIN PIMA COUNTY, ) NOTICE OF FILING AMENDED 
ARIZONA RATEDESIGN 

) 
) STAFF’S EXCEPTIONS AND 

Arizona Corporation Commission Staff (“Staff ’) hereby files exceptions to the 

Recommended Opinion and Order (“ROO”) in this matter. The sole purpose for this filing is to 

address the rate design in the ROO, described at paragraph 37 on page 10. Staff believes that the 

recommended rate design in the ROO will likely result in the over-collection of revenues, beyond the 

revenue requirement of $295,613 targeted in the ROO. Attached to this pleading is a modified rate 

design with amended monthly charges for the 5/8’s-inch, 1 -inch, 1 .5-inch, and 2-inch meters and 

standpipe, so that Las Quintas Serenas Water Company (“LQS”) has the best opportunity to collect 

the revenue requirement recommended in the ROO without over-collecting. The number of tiers and 

break-over points remain constant in this amended rate design to the rate design in the ROO. Staff 

takes no exception to any other finding in the ROO. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this loth day of December, 2004. 

AN ORIGINAL and thirteen (1 3) 
copies were filed this loth day 
of December, 2004 with: 

Docket Control 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

1 
S LEGAL~Gellman\pleading\O4-OI78 excptns & ntc amnded rate design W C  

tegal Division, Attorney 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
(602) 542-3402 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
DOCKETED 

DEC 1 0 2004 



1 

L 

L 

4 

c 

1 

I 

5 

1( 

11 

1; 

1: 

1L 

12 

1t 

1: 

11 

15 

2( 

2: 

2: 

2: 

2r 

2f 

2( 

2' 

21 

COPIES of the foregoing document 
was filed this loth day of December, 2004 to: 

Mr. Steve Gray 
General Managedoperator 
Las Quintas Serenas Water Company 
16965 Camino De Las Quintas 
Post Office Box 68 
Sahuarita, Arizona 85629 

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr. 
Munger Chadwick, P.L.C. 
333 North Wilmot, Suite 300 
Tucson, Arizona 8571 1 

Jane L. Rodda 
Administrative Law Judge 
400 West Congress Street 
Tucson, Arizona 85701 

Christopher C. Kempley, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Ernest Johnson, Director 
Utilities Division 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

n 

Jas& D. beriman 

2 
S:\LEGALUGel~\pleading\04-0178 excptns & ntc anmded rate design DOC 



Las Quintas Serenas Water Company 
Docket No. W-01583A-04-0178 
Test Year Ended September 30,2003 

REVENUE REQUIREMENT 

LINE 
- NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DESCRIPTION 

Adjusted Rate Base 

Adjusted Operating Income (Loss) 

Current Rate of Return (L2 / L1) 

Required Rate of Return 

Required Operating Income (L4 * L1) 

Operating Income Deficiency (L5 - L2) 

Gross Revenue Conversion Factor 

Increase In Gross Revenue (L7 * L6) Note A 

Adjusted Test Year Revenue 

Proposed Annual Revenue (L8 + L9) Note B 

Required Increase in Revenue (%) (L8/L9) Note C 

NOTES: 

A Company's application indicates 
Based on Staffs formula, correct figure 
is increase In Gross Revenue (L7 * L6) 

B Company's application 
Based on Staffs formula, correct figure 
is Proposed Annual Revenue (L8 + L9) 

C Company's application 
Based on Staff's formula, correct percent 
is Required Increase in Revenue 
(%) (L8/L9) 

Staff Exceptions Schedule ENZ-1 

[AI 
COMPANY 
ORIGINAL 

COST 

$ 198,058 

$ (6,978) 

-3.52% 

30.00% 

$ 5941 7 

$ 66,395 

1.32940 

$ 88,993 

$ 287,332 

$ 376,325 

30.97% 

[BI 
STAFF 

ORIGINAL 
COST 

161,341 

6,520 

4.04% 

8.10% 

13,069 

6,548 

1.26459 

8,281 

287,332 

295,613 

2.88% 

$ 88,993 

$ 88,266 

$ 376,325 

$ 375,598 

30.97% 

30.72% 

Staff used Company's application amounts but also reflects actual amounts in NOTES 
so that actual results can be seen. 



Las Quintas Serenas Water Company 
Docket No. W-01583A-04-0178 
Test Year Ended September 30,2003 

OPERATING INCOME -TEST YEAR AND STAFF PROPOSED 

[AI 

LINE 
- NO. DESCRIPTION 

REVENUES: 
1 Total Operating Revenues 

EXPENSES: 
2 Salaries and Wages 
3 Purchased Power 
4 Repairs and Supplies 
5 Water Testing 
6 Office Supplies and Expense 
7 Contractual Services 
8 Rate Case Expense 
9 Rent 
IO Transportation Expenses 
11 Insurance 
12 Miscellaneous Expense 
13 
14 Administrative Expenses 

15 Depreciation and Amortization 
16 Ad Valorem (Property) 

Taxes: 
17 
18 Other 
19 Total Operating Expenses 

20 Operating Income (Loss) 

Taxes Other than Property and Income 

Total Operation and Maintenance 

Federal & State Income Tax 

COMPANY 
AS FILED 

11 1,468 
30,902 
17,851 

7,295 
11,177 
6,000 
5,245 
5,862 
9,762 
7,275 
9,352 

226,993 
52,949 
19,568 

4,804 

(1,040) 
(4,160) 

$ 294,310 

[BI 

STAFF 
TEST YEAR 

ADJUSTMENTS 

3,691 

[CI 
STAFF 

TEST YEAR 
AS 

ADJUSTED 

$ 287,332 

I I I ,468 
30,902 
8,094 
4,052 
7,295 

11,177 
6,000 
5,245 
4,610 
9,762 
6,751 
9,352 

21 4,708 

19,746 

2,651 
(4,160) 

47,867 

$ 280,812 

$ 6,520 

Staff Exceptions Schedule ENZ - 9 

[Dl 

STAFF 
PROPOSED 
CHANGES 

$ 8,281 

1,733 

$ 1,733 

$ 6,548 

[El 

STAFF 
RECOMMENDED 

$ 295,613 

I I I ,468 

8,094 
30,902 

4,052 
7,295 

11,177 
6,000 
5,245 
4,610 
9,762 
6,751 
9,352 

214,708 
47,867 
19,746 

4,383 
(4,160L 

$ 282,544 

$ 13,069 



Las Quintas Serenas Water Company 
Docket NO. W-01583A-04-0178 
Test Year Ended September 30,2003 

Present ---Proposed Rates--- Surrebuttal 
Rates Company Staff Revised 

Monthly Usage Charge: 
518" x 314" Meter 

314" Meter 
1" Meter 

1 112" Meter 
2" Meter 

2 112" Meter 
3" Meter 
4" Meter 
5" Meter 
6" Meter 

ALJ Exceptions 
ROO ALJ-ROO 

Standpipe 

Gallons Included In Minimum Charge: 
518"x 314" Meter 

1" Meter 
2" Meter 

2 112" Meter 
3" Meter 
4" Meter 
5" Meter 
6" Meter 

Staffs Exceptions Schedule ENZ-20 
Page 1 of 3 

RATE DESIGN 
I Minimum Monthly Usane Charge I Staffs 

10.00 $ 
- $  

10.00 $ 
10.00 $ 
10.00 $ 

- $  
- $  

250.00 $ 
- $  
- $  

12.50 

12.50 
25.00 
50.00 

100.00 
150.00 
250.00 
300.00 
400.00 

9.05 $ 10.50 
$ 22.50 

22.50 22.50 $ 38.00 
53.00 $ 53.00 $ 66.00 
66.00 $ 66.00 $ 90.00 
90.00 $ 90.00 $ - $ - 

125.00 $ 125.00 $ 125.00 $ 125.00 
225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 

350.00 $ 350.00 $ 350.00 $ 350.00 
275.00 $ 275.00 $ - $ - 

$ 10.00 $ 12.50 $ 9.05 $ 10.50 $ 

2,000 
2,000 
2,000 

NIA 
NIA 

50,000 
NIA 
NIA 

Standpipe 2,000 0 0 0 0 0 



Las Quintas Serenas Water Company 
Docket NO. W-01583A-04-0178 
Test Year Ended September 30,2003 

Present ---Proposed Rates- Surrebuttal 
Rates Company Staff Revised 

Commodity Rates : 
518" x 314" Meter 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

ALJ Exceptions 
ROO ALJ-ROO 

Commodity Rates : 
314" Meter 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

Commodity Rates : 
1" Meter 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

Commodity Rates : 
1 112" Meter 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1 .OOO Gallons 

Commodity Rates : 
2" Meter 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

3" Meter 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

Commodity Rates : 
4" Meter 

Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

0 to 20,000 Gallons 
0 to 4,000 Gallons 
Over 20,000 Gallons 
4,001 to 23,000 Gallons 
Over 23,000 Gallons 

0 to 20,000 Gallons 
0 to 4,000 Gallons 
Over 20,000 Gallons 
4,001 to 23,000 Gallons 
Over 23,000 Gallons 

0 to 20,000 Gallons 
0 to 40,000 Gallons 
Over 20,000 Gallons 
Over 40,000 Gallons 

0 to 20,000 Gallons 
0 to 100,000 Gallons 
Over 20,000 Gallons 
Over 100,000 Gallons 

0 to 20,000 Gallons 
0 to 150,000 Gallons 
Over 20,000 Gallons 
Over 150,000 Gallons 

0 to 20,000 Gallons 
0 to 250,000 Gallons 
Over 20,000 Gallons 
Over 250.000 Gallons 

0 to 20,000 Gallons 
0 to 400,000 Gallons 
Over 20,000 Gallons 
Over 400,000 Gallons 

Staffs Exceptions Schedule ENZ-20 
Page 2 of 3 

NIA 

NIA 

1.36 $ 1.36 NIA 
1.36 $ 1.36 $ 0.95 $ 0.95 $ 
1.36 $ 2.05 NIA 
1.36 $ 2.05 $ 1.15 $ 1.15 $ 
1.36 $ 2.05 $ 1.35 $ 1.35 $ 

NIA 

NIA 

1.36 $ 1.36 NIA 
1.36 $ 1.36 $ 0.95 $ 0.95 $ 
1.36 $ 2.05 NIA 
1.36 $ 2.05 $ 1.15 $ 1.15 $ 
1.36 $ 2.05 $ 1.35 $ 1.35 $ 

NIA 

NIA 

1.36 $ 1.36 NIA 
1.36 NIA $ 1.15 $ 1.15 $ 
1.36 $ 2.05 NIA 
1.36 $ 2.05 $ 1.35 $ 1.35 $ 

NIA 

NIA 

1.36 $ 1.36 NIA 
1.36 NIA $ 1.15 $ 1.15 $ 
1.36 $ 2.05 NIA 
1.36 NIA $ 1.35 $ 1.35 $ 

1.36 $ 1.36 NIA NIA 
1.36 NIA $ 1.15 $ 1.15 $ 
1.36 $ 2.05 NIA NIA 
1.36 NIA $ 1.35 $ 1.35 $ 

1.36 $ 1.36 NIA NIA 
1.36 NIA $ 1.15 $ 1.15 $ 
1.36 $ 2.05 NIA NIA 
1.36 NIA $ 1.35 $ 1.35 $ 

1.36 $ 1.36 NIA NIA 
1.36 NIA $ 1.15 $ 1.15 $ 
1.36 $ 2.05 NIA NIA 
1.36 NIA $ 1.35 $ 1.35 $ 

0.95 $ 

1.15 $ 
1.35 $ 

0.95 $ 

1.15 $ 
1.35 $ 

1.15 $ 

1.35 $ 

1.15 $ 

1.35 $ 

1.15 $ 

1.35 $ 

1.15 $ 

1.35 $ 

1.15 $ 

1.35 $ 

0.95 

1.15 
1.35 

0.95 

1.15 
1.35 

1.15 

1.35 

1.15 

1.35 

1.15 

1.35 

1.15 

1.35 

1.15 

1.35 



Las Quintas Serenas Water Company 
Docket NO. W-01583A-04-0178 
Test Year Ended September 30,2003 

Present ---Proposed Rates- Surrebuttal 
Rates Company Staff Revised 

Staffs Exceptions Schedule ENZ-20 
Page 3 of 3 

ALJ Exceptions 
ROO ALJ-ROO 

Commodity Rates : 
Standpipe 
Per 1,000 Gallons 0 to 20,000 Gallons $ 1.36 $ 1.36 NIA NIA 
Per 1,000 Gallons 0 to 4,000 Gallons $ 1.36 $ 1.36 $ 0.95 $ 0.95 $ 0.95 $ 0.95 
Per 1.000 Gallons Over 20,000 Gallons $ 1.36 $ 2.05 NIA NIA 
Per 1,000 Gallons 4,001 to23,OOOGallons $ 1.36 $ 2.05 $ 1.15 $ 1.15 $ 1.15 $ 1.15 
Per 1,000 Gallons Over 23,000 Gallons $ 1.36 $ 2.05 $ 1.35 $ 1.35 $ 1.35 $ 1.35 

Service Line and Meter Installation Charge: 
518 x 314" Meter $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 

1" Meter $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00 
1 112" Meter $ 350.00 $ 475.00 $ 475.00 $ 475.00 $ 475.00 $ 475.00 

2" Meter $ 500.00 $ 625.00 $ 625.00 $ 625.00 $ 625.00 $ 625.00 
3" Meter NIA $ 850.00 $ 850.00 $ 850.00 $ 850.00 $ 850.00 
4" Meter $ 2,200.00 $1,800.00 $ 1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 
6" Meter NIA $3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 

Standpipe Charges 
Original Key Deposit (1Gate Key1 1 Account Key) $ 25.00 $ 40.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 
Additional Set $ 5.00 $ 10.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 

Service Charges: 
Establishment $ 
Establishment Fee (After hours) $ 
Re-Establishment Fee (Within 12 Months) $ 
Meter Testing by Customer Request $ 
Meter Re-Read by Customer Request $ 
NSF Check Fee $ 
Reconnect Fee $ 
Reconnect Fee (After HoursICustomer Request) $ 
Off Site Facilities Hook-Up Fees $ 
Guarantee Deposit 
Late Payment Fee 

10.00 
15.00 
7.28 

15.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

250.00 

NIA 
(b) 

20.00 
30.00 

25.00 
15.00 
15.00 
20.00 
30.00 

500.00 
(b) 
( c )  

15.00 
20.00 

20.00 
15.00 
10.00 
10.00 
15.00 

250.00 
(b) 
(c)  

(a) 

15.00 
20.00 

20.00 
15.00 
10.00 
10.00 
15.00 

250.00 

(a) 

(b) 
(c)  

$ 20.00 
$ 30.00 

(a) 
$ 25.00 
$ 15.00 
$ 15.00 
$ 20.00 
$ 30.00 
$ 250.00 

(b) 
(c)  

20.00 
30.00 

(a) 
25.00 
15.00 
15.00 
20.00 
30.00 

250.00 
(b) 
(c) 

(a) Number of months off system X minimum monthly charge 
(b) Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-4038 
(c) 1.5 percent per Commission Rule.B25 


